M KA ¢

Registration Fee (per child due at enroliment and $50.00 per child annually in January):
First Child: $75.00
Additional Children:  $50.00

Deposit (future enroliment):  $150.00 (non-refundable)

Fee Schedule
January 2021

3 days per week Additional/
5 days per week | 4 days per week (Minimum) Drop-In Days
Infants $345.00/week $292.00/week $234.00/week $78.00
Toddlers &
Preschoolers (Nof Toilet-Trained) $306.00/week $257.00/week $208.05/week $69.35
Preschoolers (Toilet Trained) &
Kindergarteners (CLC & ELC) $262.50/week $225.00/week $182.25/week $60.75
Additional Fees
Mat Fee $15.00 Due upon Application
Late Payment Fee $30.00 e Registration Fee (non-refundable)
Late Pickup Fee $2.00 per minute e MatFee
(per child) ($10 minimum) o 50% of first month’s tuition
Check Return Fee $35.00 (non-refundable if child does not attend)
Ten Hour Fee (per child) $5.00 per day

Discounts Offered (one per family)
e Sibling Discount (10%)
e Active Duty Military (10%)
e NKSD and CKSD Employees
Discount applied to oldest child’s tuition. Discount applied to scheduled days only.

Attendance Policies
e If your child is absent, you are sfill charged.
e Each family is allowed up to 10 vacation days per calendar year at 50% of the regular rate. Amount of
vacation days allotted is based on FT or PT schedule.
e Tuifion is based on contfracted schedule not on attendance. If additional days are needed you are

welcome to add days at the drop in rate, if space is available.

Payment Schedule
e Payments are due by the 20th of each month.
e Late Payment Fees are assessed on the 25t for unpaid balances.
¢ Delinquent accounts not made current by the last day of the month will result in termination of
enrollment. Upon re-enrollment, a new registration fee will be charged.
e Two weeks' written notice is required if you wish to terminate your child’s enroliment with Martha & Mary

Kids.
Child Care Center Children’s Learning Center Early Learning Center

(360) 394-4093 (360) 394-4085 (360) 626-2131
5:30a-5:30p 6:30a-5:30p 5:30a-6:00p



